ORD

.- 2005-0161

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
o (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. _ 05-6-15 _
- An ordinance approving and authorrzrng the exettition
of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Parish Project -
No. P011005, Murray Hill Subsurface Drainage, to.
. decrease the contract amount by $23,657.25.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-3-7 adopted March 22, 2004 by the St. Charles Parish
" Council awarded construction- of Parish Project No. P011005, Murray Hill
: ~ Subsurface Drainage, to Boh Brothers Construction Co, L.L.C.; and,
WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the ongrnal contract
quantities with actual quantities resultlng in a decrease of $23 6567.25 in

the contract amount.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY. ORDAINS

"SECTION I. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. 1
(Final) for Parish Project No. P011005, Murray Hill Subsurface Drarnage to decrease

the contract amount by $23,657.25.
SECTION ll. That the Pansh President rs hereby authorlzed to execute said

Change Order. _
The foregoing ordinance having been submltted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
‘ YEAS: . FAUCHEUX, RAMCHANDRAN, ‘WALLS, BLACK, DUHE, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE - '

acTING

AT 23D pern P REC BY: @‘9\')

ABSENT: MARINO, HILAIRE, FABRE

And-the ordinance was declared adopted this 20th day of June , 2005,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: 7@&«»-,/{4(&\_«4« - RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

SECRETARY: M&t_/ ~ CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: ,mt Sl 2005 ON_Dune. I, Q005
apPROVED.__~~ pHapproVED: AS ENTRY NO. _3090 19

PARISH PRESIDENT: % %&;—— NOL—%%B?;AEE/ CONVEYANCE BOOK .
RETD/SECRETARY:_ 2/, 200 ) FOLI_355 .

= REFERENCE




N | - ~ RECEIVED MAY 1 6 2008

. . o CHANGE ORDER S |
’ _ No. 1 (Final)

- DATE OF ISSUANCE ‘ : ’  EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St Charles Parish {SCP) Council
CONTRACTOR Boh Bros. Construction Co., LLC
Contract: Murray Hill Subsurface Drainage

Project:  Murray Hill Subsurface Drainage ) . .
OWNER's Contract No. - P011005 ENGINEER's Contract No. 2003-21-750 .
ENGINEER Evans-Graves Engineers, Inc.
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: Attachment No. 1 - De_scription of Changes in Unit Quantities
Reason for Change  Changes in Unit Quantities
Order:
_ Attachments: (List doéuments supporting bhange) Attachment 1 - Description of Changes in Unit Quantiﬁ&s
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE . CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Times:

pﬁginai Contract Price:
Substantial Completion: 120 days

$535,964.00 Ready for final payment: 165 days
(days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to
No. 0 to No. 0: . No. 0: ] '
Substantial Completion: Zero
$0 Ready for final payment: Zero

_ (days)
Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 120 days

$535,964.00 Réady for final payment. 165_days
(days or dates)

[|Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

[Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: ) o Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
: Substantial Completion: Zero
. ($23,657.25) Ready for final payment: Zero
) i (days)

Contract T_pmes with all approved Change Orders:

Contract price with all approved Change Orders:
’ Substantial Completion: 120 days

$512,306.75 . Ready for final payment: 165 days
. (days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: C 4 AP% M ACCEP D; %/
By:_&m_’ﬁhguu‘_ By. (Leg %
ENGINEER (Authorized gnature) OWNER (Authorized Signaﬂn’e) ONT OR (Autho ed Signature)

Date;_J "10- 05 : Date: é—/ o /,/ 33 Dpate

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract ¢ end Ly The Aszaciated Genersl C:

of Arnerica and the Construction Specifications Insttute,



[sz'189'czs) ysiied 83peqD s 03 3|PalD Bupinsoy
TG STEB0'STS) | SLOOCLISS G590 00965558 101

{00ESZZ8] |00 ZvLCES 00ese £8) 00°0000v$ T 00°0000v$ WIS JWNMT 3YNLONELSVHINI JO NOIIVOO13d [

00°0000¢s ! . 00000028 T 00000028 WNS dWNT NOILVZIIgON [43

10008287 {0008 0 0008Z8) [ 000828 vi 00'02$ QYVA 3HVNDS aos anos i€

- 0000v§ 008. 00°00v$ 008 0508 aNAOd FEVICEE] 0f

000098 00Z - {00°009% 00Z 00€S ONNOd 033s 34

[CATEN I RS p7y1) [CATED) ez0zl _|06058Z8 8E 0058 QYvA 34vNDS NOILYHO1S3Y I1[VOITEOOV 8

00082 [14 0008228 [Z4 00568 QYVA 39vNDS NOILYJO1S3Y INSWIAVd 4

0005Z'1$ [4 0005215 [4 00 5293 Hov3 NOITS3INNOD TWH31v1.21 92

000588 [3 000588 4 G0 GZvs HOV3 NOILOINNGD Y31V 8 14

G0 00Z €8 g 00002 €S 8 00 00vS HOVI NOILOINNGD VY31V ..9 (74

160°05Z8) 00005 v$ 43 (0070528} 4] 00052 S vl 00°SZES HOV3 NOILOINNOD Wa3LV & £C

0000V 18- ! - ] 00007'1$ i 00007 13 HOY3 3100YS ONIddYL H0 331 .Zt X YN0 AND3 08 [44

00°00028) 0003 0 {00'000Z8) [64) 00000Z$ [4 00G001S HOV3 3100VS ONIddVL HO 331 .9 X VaWO AIND3 08 ¥4

00056'+8) {00056 &S [4 (000561 §) |64] 00006 €5 v 005263 HOV3 3100VS SNIddVL IO S3L.¥ X YdRO ANDT .0t [

[0052Z8) {00057 18 [ {00°SzLS) 03] 005138 3 005228 HOV3 310QVS ONIdIVL HO F31 ¥ X2 EB

00 0GES T 00°05€$ b 00°0GES HOVI 3T0QVS SNIddVL 80 331 21 X8} €1

(00°059$) __ [000S 0 {00°0588) 1ZJ 000588 [4 00GZES HOV3 3700VS ONIddVL 80 331 8 X.8} 11

160°009S)__ [0000Z 1§ 7 10000987 (4] 00°0087$ [ 000068 HOV3 3100VS ONIddV.L 80 331 .8 X.81 [

00°0068) . [00002 18 [ 166°0068) (] 0000k 28 L 00°00€ HOVI 3100VS ONIddvl MO 331 . X.81 Sl

009€88 00ZI8'11Z8 181 00°9£88 1l |009Z601Z8 9T (0093 1004 dvaNN i did VdND AIND3 .0 [
006658 00GZ8 €8 Sy 00 5658 L 00 DEZ €5 3 00583 1004 dvaNn Sdid dOH T [
{00°06€$)__ |GO0Z6 6¥3 887 {00 06EST (9] 00°0L€ 06§ Vil 00595 1003 4vaNn 3did OAd FT [4}

[008¥8) |00089°568 0911 {00 8vs) (3] 00822558 181t |00@8rs 1004 dv3aNN 3did OAd .81 1}

. 00000028 S 00000028 S 00°0007$ H3V3 13INI IOVNIVEG 6. 3dAL . | - 0}

00005 658 I} 00°005658 Il 00'005ES HOV3 13TNTIOVNIVEA V. IdAL 3

00005 G$) _ [000% 0 100°005 587 102) 0000558 0z 00528 HOV3 ONINNYd 1003 8

{00CC) 18] |00 GIE €5 St [(CENEY) 6] 00°00S7$ (4 005228 HOV3 ONIWWIEL 3351 A

100°007 187 [00009' G5 8 o000V 1§} [64] 0060078 [ 00008 HOV3 S3341 SNILSIXT 30 TVAOW3Z k]

00007 28 € 0000728 3 000098 HOV3 TIWMGYIH 31395N0D 40 TVAOWTY S

00008 ¥18 [ 00008713 i€ 0000v$ HOV3 13N FOVNIVET 40 VAOWSY v

000EE 98 _ GS0'L 00 0EE 0% S50t [009% 1004 ¥vaNl 3did NIvHQ .Zv X...Z SNILSIXT 30 TVAOWIY €

00GSE 28 S8l D0GSECS S8 00°€S 1004 dvaNN 3dId NIVHO .vZ 1SIX3 30 TVAONIY 4
00000¢s b 0000028 ! 00G00Z$ WS dANT ONIgENYD ONY ONGVI 10 - [

$352919U} seseelaq 350D Apuend 1300 Apuend 1509 Anuend a3lid Jun nun uepdissaq way
93eq 0} |&QoL | “ON Jap10 3bueyd JIeju0) feuiBlo )

S00110d "ON 193Jold ysieqd
abeujeiq asepnsqng [IH Aediny
safueyn jo uondyosaq - | Juswyaeny




N

RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE ITEMS

“The following is a recap of changes for item No. 33 - Relocation of Infrastructure.

Description:

1

'6" Water Main Off-set at Eve Street.

A 6" water main was required to be off-set under the proposed 24" RC Pipe crossing
Eve Street. The existing water main was in conflict with the new strom drain line thus
requiring the off-set. . -

Remove 21" Oak Tree at Sta, 26 + 54.18.

Removal of oak tree was reqﬁired because the roots of the tree were required to be cut during
the excavation to facilitate subsurface drainage pipe. Cutting of these roots weaken the tree
and posed the danger of the tree falling and causing damage to adjacent property.

Remove 36" Oak Tree at Sta. 25 + 95.02

Removal of oak tree was reduired because the roots of the tree were required to be cut during
the excavation to facilitate subsurface drainage pipe. Cutting of these roots weaken the tree
and posed the danger of the tree falling and causing damage to adjacent property.

Site Inspection by Licensed Arborist and Fumish a Written Report.

Reques(ed by the Parish to determined if any trees along the excavation of subsurface
drainage pipe weaken trees which could fall and cause damage to adjacent property.

Install 4 Inlet Tees at Locations Determined in the Field.

Trhe parish autharized the installation of an inlet tee to facilitate the complaints of ponding
water to the resident at 238 Murray Hill.

Fumish a Police Officer During Construction.

The Contractor hired a Police Officer for protection from angry residents adjacent to the site
during the removal of fences and excavation of the subsurface drainage.D17

Total Relocation of Infrastructure

"~ Amount

" $2,800.00

$9,150.00

$10,525.00

- $1,840.00

$8,000.00

$432.00

$32,747.00



