: L‘E ‘{'"Bu

2TCEVED Ha
CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 (Final)
DATE OQF ISSUANGE EFFEQTIVE DATE
OWNER 8t Charles Pansh (SCP) Council
CONTRACTOR Boh Bros, Construction Ca., LLC
Contract.  Murray Hill Subsurface Drainage
Project  Murray Hill Subsurface Drainage
OWNER's Contract No. FO11005 ENGINEER's Contract Ng, 2003-21-750
ENGINEER Evans-Graves Engineers, Ine,

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:
Reason for Change
Qrder

Attachments. (List documents supporting change)

Attachment No. 1 - Dascription of Changes in Unit Quantities
Changes in Unit Quantifies

Attachment 1 - Description of Changes in Unit Quantiies

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

IOriginal Contract Prieg:

$535,964,00

Original Gontract Times:
Substantal Completion: 120 days
Ready for final payment; 165 dayvs
(days or dates)

Net incesase (dottoasa) from previous Change Qrders
Na Ot No O

30

MNet chahge from pravious Change Orders Mo, 0 o
Mo, O:
Substantial Complotion: Zero
Ready for final payment; Zero
(days)

Contract Frice prior to this Change Order;

$535,964.00

Confract Times prier ta this Change Onder:
Substantial Gompletion: 120 days
Ready far final payment: 165 tavs

(days or dates)

Net increase (deereaze) of this Change Drdor:

(523,657.25)

Nat increase (decresse) this Change Crder:
Substantial Complation: Zero
Ready for final payment: Zere
(days)

{lCantraet prize with all approved Change Qrders:

5512,306.75

(Cantrast Tiros with all approved Change Ordars:
Substantial Gompletton; 120 days
Ready for final payment: 165 days

(days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:

By: /é'/‘.w %ﬂj LT s
ENGINEER {Authorized $fgnature)
Date;, v -19-05

EJCDC 18910-8-B (1836 Bdlhen)

e et Lo A(WM

QWNER (Authorized S!gnaﬂxre)
Dater,

QNTRA OR (Authori?ed Signafure)

/cl.r’/ﬂ-ﬂ-u

dntac] Gimnmrat T

Date: J' e S T
o~

arAmmricawid ha Conatuzdon Bpeeifiestion Inxttde

Prapmc iy ha Grginaars Jgint Conbmat D G



isz'tea'ses)

qstied STUELD 75 8 Eh=S Buihsay

QIICFTS GTESISIS! SLF0CENEY ST LSFEES) Q0 ¥35'ST58 SpasL
(O0EST 2S) 100 2kFees 100EEE 2S) 000 s 1 [T Whs drint SUNLITY LSRN IO MO0 a8y H
Q0 0DIES ! 20003 02S 1 ORCO0NES WiNs dvin NOLLRZIMacs z
{oxoggst  joocs 1] l00°DEES? ({3 G0 082S [T onges Y IS oS anos B
qa'oaks aae GIa0ks [ [ N YAy H
[ 0g 00025 [V« D2 ES OO G335 62
GE A5 151 [SLEEE 1S AL E1 ISE L15ESF EZTE] [ConeEFes S 0558 YA Jnoe NOILYHOLSIH JLFERH O Z
o0 08E'CS [ S’ 0RE 25 [i4 [ QYA IHYIDS NOUYHOISTY LHIM3AVd Fi4
LOTSE 1S 4 A Z OB SZES Havd NOILDIANNOD W Ly .28 g7
3 0SES Z HIOCES [ DESERS HJv3 NOELIINNOD TR0 4 EH
04 002°ES g [y 4 O 00kS HIv3 REILISHNOS Ty Ty 3 5
f000=LS]  [00008%FS El 00 Z7 IO0OSESS [l DFSIES H3vI BOLLISNNOS TSI o8 [
O3A0F'LE ] 00DF 1S I DX 00F 15 HE SIS SN HO 2T L.E8 X YdV0 ANO3 28 [23
leoaedzel  [ooas 1] W0 DO 257 Z1 GO ODFZS [ DFA1S Howd T00%¥S SHIddy] 83331 8 X 7D &io= .42 [
Icaase’1S] | DDasE 1S Z 00 oea 13! [] O0°00E"ES ¥ L GIaS HO%S JT00Ys SHiddel EOI3LE F % YafiD Ao 08 14
[ D2IQSEF'LS [4 looeErs: (3] G ES E oL HIY3 2100YS ONIdIEL T 3T 5 % Fe Bl
[ L T ] I 05ES HIw3 JRIOYS BN HO T L8 %udk Bt
[GooeEsT  Jonds [ 009357 4] 00595 z [ (sl J100%s Ohliiddvl HO 331 X8l t
[ ES I A b 100°00a5! 4] (0 0CF 1S g CTOIEE HOvd 3100%E oliddvl O 331 A% ,81 R
G0 006S]) AT [ 10000857 [6] 00REES 4 CO'O00ES HQy=3 JT00YE DHISIYL HOD S, .+ .31 ik
[ oo ZigLIES LeiE 09888 13 MERIES ST LO'94S 100 YWY Il VWD AINCT.0E [
GO5ESS OOGEg s Sir Q0°GE5S & D DET €5 B CO'SES 100 WD 3did dod ST £
160 06ES] ODEERERS B8 100°0BEST [E1] 00lE 4SS bl (S 100 Y3 Ieild DA oD -
[OOERS [OEEEER agt’t [GRES) [13] (0'BELEGS gL ] L0 N Add Qnd A [
ODTEA0ES g Q0O 028 g [E T HOv3 e R EER e -
[ il 00'0DEHSS i [ HIS JFTNE I OYNRHD . IdAL E
la0pasSE |00 [] WA arsss! [{i14] 0004 48 [ D00EED HOE SMibEHd JOO% E
WODCEL L) 006K €5 gl (N ] g} GO'IES FS [ [ H3vE CHINNML IS 4
L S =T B 0T o0F1S] 4] 0TS [T CODLE HAE S3TYL SHIISHE J0 T¥ACHTY [
d0DDF T35 € Q0 a0 £5 E CO009S HT3 TN TYIH J1S9IN0S 90 ToaGmas ]
Q0'00# FLS iE G000 FIS Fid SO0 HOV= LN IOYNIFHT JO TeACHT [
0'0EESS G801 (0DEE 95 E Nl s L1003 gv3ln 3l NIvdd . £F X2 SHIIERT JO WADAIH £
QO'GEEZS Gl (H'GSE 25 984 d0ES 1004 dw3NN Jld WD FT ISDE O WADKIE z
CO00DEs 3 00N S 1 O0'DGO 28 WAS I8 SNISE MRS GHY SNV 1 I
SeERIINY| Sasesn] =00 AQueny 1500 Apuenty 5% SYJue ity Lk KN Hun ucdjiasag ey
LT L "0 JApT0 SEUELD HEIuey BUEHG

QOCLLOd o 19af0lg usiey
sBeuleig soeunsgng |14 Seunp

safueys Jo uendusseg -

| ILa ey




RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE ITEMS

The following 15 @ recap of changes for llem No, 33 - Relacation of Infrastructure,

Rescription:

1

&" YWater Main Off-set at Eve Streaet,

A 6" water main was required ko be off-set under the propased 24" RG Pipe crossing
Eve Streef, The existing water maih was in gonflict with the new strom drain fine thus
requiring the off-set.

Remove 21" Qak Tree at Sta, 26 + 54.18.

Removal of aak tree was required because the roots of the tree were required to be cut during
the excavation to facilitate subsurface drainage pipe. Cutting of these mote weaken the tree
and posed the danger of the tree falling and eausing damage to adjacent property,

Remove 36" Qak Tree at Sta. 25 + 95.02

Removal of cak tree was required hesause the roots of the tree were required ta be eut during
the excavation to facilitate subsurface drainage pipe. Cutting of these rooks weaken the tree
and posed the danger of the tree falling and causing damage to adiacent property.

Site Inspection by Licensed Arhotist and Fumish a Wiitten Report.

Requested by the Parish to determined if any trees along the excavation of subsurfase
drainage pipe weaken treas which could fall and cause damage to adfacent property,

Install 4 Inlet Teas at L acations Determined in fle Field,

Trhe parish autharized the installation of an intet tee ta facilitits the complaints of ponding
water to the residert at 238 Murmay Hill.

Fumizsh a Folice Officer During Gonstruction.

The Cuntractor hired a Police Officer far protestion from angry residents adfacent to the site
dueiing the remaval of fences and excavation of the subsurface drainage, D17

Total Relacation of Infrastructura

Amaount

$2,800,00

$9,150.00

$10,525.00

$1,840,00

$8,000,00

$432.00

%32,747.00




